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Contact Information for the Chairs and Coordinators
of Regional Groups and other Constituencies
as of 3 June 2024
African States Mr. Ali. D. Mohamed
AGN Chair
Special Climate Envoy of Kenya’s President, William Ruto
Nairobi, Kenya
E-mail: agnchair2024@gmail.com
ali.d.mohamed786@gmail.com
pacie04@yahoo.co.uk
monicaschlottau@gmail.com
Asia-Pacific States H.E. Ambassador Nabeel Munir

Ambassador of Pakistan to the Republic of Korea
Focal Person for Climate Change Negotiations
Seoul, Republic of Korea

E-mail: munir.nabeel@gmail.com

Mr. Ali Wagas Malik
Director

Ministry of Foreign Affairs,
Islamabad, Pakistan

E-mail: alimalik.fsp@gmail.com

Eastern European States, and s, Svetlana Zhekova

Annex | Parties Senior International Expert on Environment and

Climate Change Policies

Climate Diplomacy Adviser at the BG Ministry of
Environment and Water

Sofia, Bulgaria

E-mail: zhekovasvetlana@gmail.com

Mr. Davit Manukyan

Head, UN and Sustainable Development Division
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Armenia
Yerevan, Armenia

E-mail: d.manukyan@mfa.am
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Latin American and
Caribbean States

Western European and Other
States, and Annex | Parties
and Annex Il Parties
constituencies

Least Developed Countries

Small Island Developing
States

H.E. Mr. Excellency Héctor Vasconcelos
Permanent Representative

Permanent Mission of Mexico to the United Nations
New York, United States of America

E-mail: onuusrl@sre.gob.mx

Ms. Camila Zepeda Lizama
General Director for Global Issues
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Mexico City, Mexico

Email: dgtglobales@sre.gob.mx
focalpointmexico@sre.gob.mx

Mr. Harry Vreuls

Senior Adviser

Ministry of Economic Affairs and Climate Policy
Amsterdam, The Netherlands

E-mail: h.h.j.vreuls@minezk.nl

Ms. Katherine Hancock
Director and Senior Negotiator
International carbon markets section

Department of Climate Change, Energy, the Environment and Water

Canberra, Australia

E-mail: kate.hancock@dcceew.gov.au

Mr. Evans Davie Njewa
Chief Environmental Officer
Government of Malawi
Lilongwe, Malawi

E-mail: evansnjewa@gmail.com
chair@ldc-climate.org
Idcchairoffice@ldc-climate.org

H.E. Mr. Fatumanava-o-Upolu III Dr Pa’olelei Luteru
Permanent Representative

Permanent Mission of Samoa to the

United Nations

New York, United States of America

E-mail: samoanymission@outlook.com
fatumanava@samoanymission.ws
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Non-Annex | Parties
Constituency

H.E. Ambassador Adonia Ayebare

Ambassador of Uganda to the United Nations
Chair of the G-77 and China

New York, United States of America

E-mail: adonia.ayebare@gmail.com
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